

**3IGHT REGORT GOD CONTROL STATE** APNA SAHAKARI BANK LTD. Multi State Scheduled Bank Corporate Office: Apna Bank Bhavan, Dr. S.S.Rao Road, Parel, Mumbai: 400 012 Phone No: 24104861-62, Fax No.: 24104680, E-mail: corporateoffice@apnabank.co.in Website: www.apnabank.co.in

## **NOTICE** <u>Merger of</u> <u>Pune Satara Road Branch</u>

This is to inform you that our Pune Satara Road Branch presently located at at 47/1,B. O. Bhavan, Ground Floor, Pune Satara Road, Pune - 411 037 will be merged after working hours on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 in our Erandwane Branch situated at Shop No.4, Kalpana Tarang, 42/9, Maharshi Karve Road, Erandwane, Pune - 411 004. From 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 functioning of Pune Satara Road Branch will be resumed from our Erandwane **Branch**. We regret the inconvenience caused to our customers.

## -/Sd Interim Chief Executive Officer Date : 27/08/2024